Credit quality analysis of financial investments

As at 31 March 2025

 Amortised
Cost FVTPL Total
Rs. Rs. Rs.

Government securities Risk free -   282,776,398   282,776,398

Debt instruments having credit ratings*
AA+ to A+ Low risk -   -   -
A to BBB- Medium risk 59,043,764   -   59,043,764
Below BBB- High risk -   11,373,580   11,373,580

As at 31 March 2024
 Amortised

Cost FVTPL Total
Rs. Rs. Rs.

Government securities Risk free -   144,490,280   144,490,280
Debt instruments having credit ratings*
AA+ to A+ Low risk
A to BBB- Medium risk
Below BBB- High risk -   15,569,085   15,569,085

Risk Status

*This includes only investment in Commercial Papers and Securitised Papers and does not include
equity investments.

Risk Status

FIRST CAPITAL WEALTH FUND

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

AS AT 31 MARCH 2025

37

Page (31)

(21) FINANCIAL RISK MANAGEMENT (CONT"D)

21.1 (d) Interest rate risk

Increase/

(decrease) in

basis points

Effect on the

profit for the

year ended

31.03.2025

Effect on the

profit for the

year ended

31.03.2024
Rs. Rs.

Increase in interest rate +0.5%   (5,075,833)   (2,132,105)

Decrease in interest rate -0.5%   4,575,618   2,168,775

Floating

interest rate

Fixed interest

rate
Total

Rs. Rs. Rs.
As at 31 March 2025

Assets
Debenture -   -   -
Government Securities -   282,776,398   282,776,398
Total financial assets -   -   -

Floating

interest rate

Fixed interest

rate
Total

Rs. Rs. Rs.
As at 31 March 2024

Assets

Debentures   -   15,569,085   15,569,085
Government securities   -   144,490,280   144,490,280
Total financial assets -   15,569,085   15,569,085

FIRST CAPITAL WEALTH FUND

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

AS AT 31 MARCH 2025

Interest rate risk is the risk that the value of a financial instrument will fluctuate as a result of

changes in market interest rates.

The Fund's interest bearing financial assets expose it to risks associated with the effects of

fluctuations in the prevailing levels of market interest rates on its financial position and cash

flows. The risks are measured using sensitivity analysis. However, due to the short term

nature of the fund, it is reasonably expected that the fluctuation in interest rate will not